GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF AYURVEDA, YOGA & NATUROPATHY,
UNANI, SIDDHA AND HOMOEOPATHY
(AYUSH)

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 5492
TO BE ANSWERED ON 26" JULY, 2019

AYUSH INSTITUTE
5492. DR. ALOK KUMAR SUMAN:

Will the Minister of AYURVEDA, YOGA AND NATUROPATHY, UNANI,
SIDDHA AND HOMOEOPATHY (AYUSH) be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has any proposal to establish AYUSH Institute in Bihar, particularly
in Gopalgan; district;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the Government has received any proposal from the State Government for
development of AYUSH Institute in Bihar; and

(d) if so, the details thereof and action taken thereon along with the number of AYUSH Centres
functioning in Gopal ganj?
ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE (IC) OF THE MINISTRY OF AYURVEDA,
YOGA & NATUROPATHY, UNANI, SIDDHA AND HOMOEOPATHY
(SHRI SHRIPAD YESSO NAIK)

@ & (b): Presently thereis no proposal under consideration in the Ministry of AYUSH to
establish AYUSH Institute in Bihar.

(©): No.

(d):  Doesnot arise.



